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aas1aausan i 2555-2561

40

36,84

35

30,18

30
26,57

24,58

20,67

18,31
20 17,59 —

15 14,29

0,00

2555 | 2556 | 2557 | 2558 | 2559 | 2560 | 2561

Wiz | 17,59 | 22,19 | 23,32 | 2458 @ 2657 | 1831 | 17,10
‘wuamqunmiie| 14,78 | 19,29 | 16,69 | 16,09 @ 14,15 | 1825 | 16,62
mdwin | 30,18 | 31,67 @ 2556 | 20,67 @ 14,29 | 3684 | 0,00
e | ' | 4 | | |
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10 1 945
9 . M E.E? . 917
? 5‘"/‘—553—“ 5.88
: L o 8, 35
& 3.94
4 3.52
3 2 66 4=
7
1
0 | | | |
2554 2555 2556 2557 2558




NAKHON PATHOM
RAJABHAT UNIVERSITY

sneun (Vital statistics)
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* 3615161NYNITAT: NMYNANSEINATTN ARDE WFORIINNDE
(Maternal death rate)
* Ser1stAa LETW: tAanlaifiTIe Laifiaxalaseia (Still birth rate)
* SasrenuUsiiia: nsnenuntulu 7 Su (Perinatal death rate)
* erseuMsAsALAG: NMsneuA1Yln28 Su (Neonatal mortality rate)

* Sarsenunisn: meaenuaglu 1 Y (Infant mortality rate)
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2615701516y (Maternal mortality)

a <l o o ) '
VISONONURIUFLRELIUDIMINNNFEINSSA N15ARDE RAINNDE LUYUNNDY (W
antaoa(Mulu 42 Sundsnaoa)

96151UISANGNY = INUIUNITANNYINAAIASTTA ASARIA LALKrININIIG X 100,000
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2. 9615167 @ b5 w (Stillbirth rate)

SAUWIUNISAMY LUASSA

D61516A @\\z% VW = Sruaunisniie LEBw(yasenuluasss) x 1,000
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s udsaitite (Perinatal mortality rate)

ANWIUNISTOYYDINISA E)‘\QJG‘?‘\?YJ"\ 7 3

3ANS1MYUSAUG = F1UIUNISALAG LETW KS01UARDE

+ NUIUNITAMIYNYEIININ 7 Ju x1,000
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4. dasnyvaIMmsnusntn@ (Neonatal mortality rate)
MUIUENYVDINITNDIYEINNIT 28 Ju

96151611YVDINISA = INUIUCYVDINISTADIYE NI 28 Ju TudAdrnua x 1,000
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5. 9esenuvaInIsn (Infant mortality rate)
MUIUMYVDINITADYEIAIN 11

96151 NYVDINISA = a‘)"maum'wmaaw\sna'\qs‘i'mi'm 1 U TudAsrinue x 1,000
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Population Distribution by Age
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2556 2557 2558 2559 2560
(2013) (2014) (2015) (2016) (2017)

*

Region/sex

WiTdaiaa NS.......
 11n 13 FOUURTRTT
L7 T2 VLS PR

NSYMMWUNMIUAS................

'
[ o
T T e T LT

Number of infant deaths (Under 1 year)

4,755
2,643
2,112
575
299
276
1,178
655
523
622
375
247
1,348
738
610
1,032
576
456

4615
2,569
2.046
635
356
279
1,198
644
554
582
332
250
1,216
686
530
984
551
433

4,221
2,397
1.824
596
345
251
1,079
621
458
529
286
243
1,131
652
479
886
493
393

" 1
FurunTane lunisn (@gansm 123

4,233
2.360
1,873
973
300
273
1,074
608
466
614
357
257
1,024
965
459
948
530
418

3,861
2,115
1,746
510
258
252
980
561
419
511
271
240
1,006
557
449
854
468
386

dasanonisnaDanisiA af W 1,000 au (@1gameoy 1 =9
Infant mortality rate per 1,000 live births (Under 1 year)

59

6.7

59

B4

5.9

Whole Kingdom

Male
Female

Bangkok
Male
Female

Central Region (Excl. Bangkok)
Male

Female

Northern Region
Male

Female
Northeastern Region

Male

Female

Southern Region
Male

Female

Whole Kinodom

* B °
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dasanenisnalanisid addw 1,000 au Emr;!ﬁir‘lmlil"l 1 23)
Infant mortality rate per 1,000 live births (Under 1 year)

Winzaiand ng....... 5.9 6.2 5.9 6.4 5.9 Whole Kingdom
i 10 1 6.4 6.7 6.5 6.9 6.2 Male
L7 T2V O 5.4 5.6 5.3 5.8 5.5 Female
NSYINWUNIUAS. ... 5.6 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.1 Bangkok
e 56 7.3 7.6 6.9 6.1 Male
LT TL - 5.5 6.2 5.9 6.6 6.3 Female
nanalw («0sou anu ) 5.6 6.2 57 6.1 56 Central Region (Excl. Bangkok)
e 6.0 6.4 6.4 6.6 6.2 Male
MUY 5.1 59 5.0 5.5 4.9 Female
AU 54 5.4 5.1 6.3 5.4 Northern Region
ve. 6.3 6.0 54 7.2 55 Male
PO o, 4.4 4.8 49 55 53 Female
Maa:=Juspniaemdo. 59 57 5.6 55 55 Northeastern Region
YV 6.3 6.3 6.2 59 59 Male
ARY. 5.5 5.1 4.8 5.0 5.0 Female
malal 7.2 7.1 6.9 7.9 7.2 Southern Region
e 7.8 7.7 7.4 8.6 7.6 Male
PO o, 6.6 6.4 6.3 7.2 6.7 Female

Au1: drinouldans:nsoo NS:=NS00&A1515 Uy
Source: Office of the Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Public Health
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61579 1.9 ANSLARIENW ANTANE LALAISANLADINITA W . A. 2556 - 2560

Table 1.9 Live Births, Deaths and Infant Deaths: 2013 - 2017
msifiaudw Live births n1sme Deaths n1sa1e
a0 SOU8 A (gts ArYY SOU8R (gts nryY YoUMsn
Year Total Male Female Total Male Female Infant deaths
2556 (2013). o 748,081 385,522 362,559 426,065 241,819 184,246 4,755
2557 (2014). o 711,805 366,649 345,156 435,624 245,902 189,722 4,615
2558 (2015) .o 679,502 348,913 330,589 445,964 252,302 193,662 4,221
2559 (2016). oo 666,207 342,951 323,256 469,085 265,439 203,646 4,233
2560 (2017) oo 656,571 338,521 318,050 458,010 260,701 197,309 3,861
aas1adou  Ratio
nmsiNaudw Live births msa1e Deaths N1SA189980N15N

199U UNISIA A

NS0 QLG




das1adou Ratio

msifiauow Live births

115018 Deaths

fI150N89yoIN1Sn

N1S1A QUG 29 91UIUMSIA @
a0 nealonY 01 oUsztans  neadanddo JpUs=dns CQNSHNE Drwnadoviu
Year - 98AU wuau - p8au wuau nisJ08 Infant
Males per Per 1,000 Males per Per 1,000 Live births deaths
100 females population 100 females population per per 1,000
100 deaths livebirths
2556 (2013). oo 106 11.6 131 6.6 176 6.4
2557 (2014)..ooooooooo 106 11.0 130 6.7 163 6.5
2558 (2015). oo 106 10.4 130 6.9 152 6.2
23598 (2016)...... 106 10.2 130 7.2 142 6.4
2560 (2017). 106 10.1 132 7.0 143 59

nUYT dinouldnns:znsoy NSzNS10a151SNUEY

Source: Office of the Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Public Health
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* Y aasasaJssaaﬂa’iama‘lﬁxamsmaﬂssﬂ mmsa..mwmwwanmmu
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* ANUIMIRIDISINYNITAN 61.2). Tané

uam'msmaasuaalansmmwmnmsmamssamsﬂaa@ssamaaﬂaae\ 120
AWLANANISALAG VYW 222,200 AaudLYINNSIUVDAISINITANYVDINITAN

* @9y (120X 100,000)/222,200 = 54 159 0.54/1000
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